12-16-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 103138284 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) WALKER, Jay S. Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC TEDESCO, Daniel E. Internal Address: Legal Department JORASCH, James A. TEDESCO, Robert C. FINCHAM, Magdalena M. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No Street Address: 1177 High Ridge Road 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Suite 128 Execution Date(s) December 6, 8, 8, 6, 6, 2005 Assignment Merger City: Stamford Security Agreement Change of Name State: Connecticut Joint Research Agreement Country: United States of America Zip: 06905 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Carson C. K. Fincham 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Legal Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed Street Address: Five High Ridge Park None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Stamford a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Connecticut Zip: 06905

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Phone Number: 203.461.7017

Cfincham@walkerdigital.com

Carson C. K. Fincham

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: 203.461.7018

00000159

40.00 DA

Email Address:

9. Signature:

12/15/3005 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

**Expiration Date** 

Total number of pages including

500271

Carson C. K. Fincham

December 8, 2005

Date

6

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Docket No. 05-036

This is an A	ssignment of the following righ	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply):						
$\boxtimes$	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention							
$\boxtimes$	☑ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention							
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Applica							
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: December 9, 2005						
	☐ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.							
	United States Patent No(s).							
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.							
	Other (specify)							
Title of the I	Invention							
	AND METHODS FOR POST-PI	LAY GAMING BENEFITS						
Inventors (a	essignors)							
	Name	Address						
WALKER,	Jay S.	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 United States of America						
TEDESCO	), Daniel, E.	Two Arden Lane, Huntington, CT 06484 United States of America						
JORASCH	I, James A.	240 East 39th Street Apt. 42B New York NY 10016 United States of America						
TEDESCO	), Robert C.	1951 Congress Street, Fairfield, CT 06824 United States of America						
FINCHAM	, Magdalena M.	125 Florida Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 United States of America						
Assignee								
	Name	Address						
WALKER DIGITAL, LLC		1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905 United States of America						

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. **05-036** 

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
WALKER, Jay S.	
TEDESCO, Daniel, E.	
JORASCH, James A.	
TEDESCO, Robert C.	
FINCHAM, Magdalena M.	
·	

Docket No. **05-036** 

(Although notarizat	ion is not ne	ecessary, it will	-	<b>Notarization</b> ma facie evidence o	of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	-6	day of	December	, in the year	2005
at Stamford	_	uny oj	200020	, in the year	
					(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut					(Signiture of Inventor)
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally a	ppeared	WALKER, .	Jay S.		
who acknowledged the			•	e act and deed	and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	Ų	day of	Decer	mber , <i>in t</i>	the year 2005
		S. LELII		,	
		<i>DTIARY PU</i> ISSION EXPIRES		.(5	Notary Public
Executed this	8	day of	December	, in the year	2005
at Stamford	٥			•	
				9	
					(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut					(g)
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally a who acknowledged the				act and deed	and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	8	day of <b>V</b> . S	Decer 5. LELIEV	nber , in t 'ER	the year 2005
			P <i>tary I<sup>a</sup>ubi</i> Ssion expires au		J.S Carling Public
Executed this	346	day of	December	, in the year	2005
at Stamford	9.			, ,	/
				* CH	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut					
County of Fairfield				, ,	
Before me personally a					
who acknowledged the	foregoin	_			and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	Ç	day of	S. Decen	A	he year 2005
		IV COMME	DYARY PURI SSION EXPIRES AL	LIC	1
				/G. 31, 2007 /	(Novary Public) Co cel
-					

Docket No. **05-036** 

(Although notarization	is not necessary, it wil		rization cie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	day of	December , in	n the year 2005
			(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut			
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally app			and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	V day of V S. L NOTAE	December ELIEVER EX PUBLIC	
	MY COMMISSION	EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2007 ——	(Notary Profice evel
Executed this at Stamford	( day of	December , in	the year 2005
			Signal Style
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield			
			and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	(, day of <b>V. S.</b> ↓	December LELIEVER	in the year 2005
15 15		RY PUBLIC NEXPIRES AUG. 31, 2007	(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in	the year
State of		_	(Signature of Inventor)
County of			
Before me personally appo who acknowledged the fo execute the same this			and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
			(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]

**RECORDED: 12/08/2005**